Avito investment, USD mln 200 225 250 275 299

 Sensitivity in model-based Avito valuation
 EBITDA estimate as per March 31, 2015
   EBITDA
 –20% –10% Estimate +10% +20%
Valuation of Vostok Nafta’s
Avito investment, USD mln 204 227 250 272 295

Yell.ru
During the first quarter of 2015, Vostok Nafta invested additional USD
94,380 in Yell.ru in connection with a smaller secondary transaction
in the company at a valuation of USD 16.7 (30% lower than the valua-
tion in the larger round in 2014). All shares (2.1% of the company) sold
in the transaction were bought by 4 existing shareholders. Following
the transaction, Vostok Nafta owns 33.9% of Yell.ru fully diluted. As
per March 31, 2015, Yell is classified as a level 3 investment as it is val-
ued on the basis of this transaction and even though its relatively
small, it is deemed the best fair value estimate of Yell.ru as per March
31, 2015. In USD terms Yell.ru has been adversely affected by the
ruble’s depreciation in the last 6 months but as the vast majority of
new funding Yell received still is held as cash in hard currency most of
the negative pressure has been cushioned.

 Sensitivity in transaction-based Yell valuation
 as per March 31, 2015
 –20% –10%  +10% +20%
Valuation of Vostok Nafta’s
Yell investment, USD mln 6.4 7.2 5.7 8.8 9.6

Gett
As per March 31, 2015, the Gett investment is classified as a level 2
investment as it is valued to USD 25.6 mln on the basis of Vostok
Nafta’s USD investment which is equivalent to Vostok Nafta’s acqui-
sition cost and accrued interest on the convertible loan which was
converted in to Equity in the fourth quarter of 2014.

Registered office
Codan Services
Clarendon House
2 Church Street
Hamilton HM1108
Bermuda

Vostok Nafta Sverige AB
Hovslagargatan 5
SE-111 48 Stockholm
Sweden
Phone +46 8 545 015 50
Fax +46 8 545 015 54

www.vostoknafta.com
info@vostoknafta.com

SANDSNAS COMMUNICATION, 2015